PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5707960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUKER BIOSPIN AG	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUKER SWITZERLAND AG		
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 26		
City:	FAELLANDEN		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8117		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9945654
Application Number:	15639380
Patent Number:	10379179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640
Email: kew@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC

Address Line 1: GEORGE F. LEHNIGK

Address Line 2:9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUITE 750Address Line 4:GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2948.0027M		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE F. LEHNIGK		
SIGNATURE:	/George F. Lehnigk/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Updated ExecutedAssignmentToFile_BtrukerBioSpinAG to Bruker SwitzerlandAG 2019.08.29#page1.tif source=Updated ExecutedAssignmentToFile_BtrukerBioSpinAG to Bruker SwitzerlandAG 2019.08.29#page2.tif

PATENT 505661155 REEL: 050313 FRAME: 0425

Assignment

Whereas, Bruker BioSpin AG, a Swiss publically traded company, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 26, 8117 Facilianden, Switzerland, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the issued patents and pending patent applications listed on the attached Supplement to Schedule A; and

Whereas, Bruker Switzerland AG, a Swiss publically traded company, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 26, 8117 Faellanden, Switzerland, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said issued patents and pending patent applications listed on the attached Supplement to Schedule A;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the issued patents and pending patent applications listed on the attached Supplement to Schedule A, including rights to recover for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of the Assignor and of the Assignee, as indicated below, have executed this Assignment.

Date: August 29, 2018

Date:

August 20, 2015

Bruker BioSpin AG

Name: Dr René Jeker

Title: Managing Director

Name: Remo Lüchinger

Title: Vice Director

Bruker Switzerland AG

August 29, 2019

ane: August 29, 2019

Name: IPr. René Jeker

Title: Managing Director

Name: Remo Lüchinger

Title: Vice Director

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE A

App. No.	FILING DATE	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	DOCKET	
		No.		No.	
15/441,991	February 24, 2017	9,945,654	April 17, 2018	2948.0005C	
15/639,380	June 30, 2017			2948.0009C	
16/123,530	September 6, 2018	10,379,179	August 13, 2019	2948.0020C	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050313 FRAME: 0427